PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No.: F381.14-0001 kmm	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     (1) Artemis Licensing     (2)     (3)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Curtis Holdings, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 19230 Evans Street  City: Elk River, State: MN ZIP 55330	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other To correct Patent No. 6,195,198 recorded on Reel/Frame 013295/0205 with Patent No. 6,195,918		
Execution Date: May 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,195,918	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Michael J. Pape Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge anyonadditional fee required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17 and credit any over payments to Deposit Account No.11-0982.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	HIS SPACE C	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  12/02/03		
Michael J. Pape  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [11]		

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0860

	09-20 <del>-2</del> 002	
PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original d	102228073	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Artemis Licensing (2) (3)  Q1/7.02	Name: Curtis Holdings, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 19230 Evans Street  City: Elk River, State: MN ZIP 55330	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: May 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [24]	
Name: Michael J. Pape Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 960,00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael J. Pape    A		
Sustaint date: 09/19/2002 DBYRNE		

Adjustment date: 09/19/2002 DBYRNE 00/26/2002 DBYRNE 00000037 09737134 01 FC:581

09/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 09737134

01 FC:581

960.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0861**  JUN 1 - 2002

# PATENT RECORDS TION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

## **U.S. Utility Application:**

4A. Application No. 09/737,134

## **U.S. Utility Patents:**

## 4B. Patent Nos.

5,970,631

6,006,450

6,006,451

6,041,525

6,115,946

6,151,806

6,158,150

6,195,198

6,195,920

6,247,251

6,357,145

## **U.S. Design Patents:**

## 4B. Patent Nos.

D401,739

D404,550

D408,123

D412,778

D412,779

D413,193

D414,021

D414,320

D420,789

D426,374

D426,948

D440,386

PATENT

REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0862

1.8.2007 L	$\mathcal{L}$	
PATENT RECORDATION COVERSHEET	No.: <b>F380.14</b> -0001	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record and analysis of copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Artemis Licensing (2) (3)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>Curtis Holdings</u> , <u>LLC</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 19230 Evans Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Elk River, State: MN ZIP 55330	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: May 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No	
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []	
Name: Michael J. Pape Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael J. Pape  June 7, ZOO 2  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [9]		

06/26/2002 DEYRNE 00000038 09737134 A

Q1 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0863**  For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

By: Artemis Licensing

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, ARTEMIS LICENSING, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business in Cypress, California ("Assignor"), is the owner of those certain patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") and is the owner of the corresponding patents and patent applications listed in said Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Curtis Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business in Elk River, Minnesota ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patents and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Patents, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the rights to claim priority both foreign and domestic, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions found in Schedule A attached hereto, and any similar legal protection thereof in a foreign country, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements by third parties of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

After the date hereof, Assignor will execute and deliver from time to time at the request of Assignee all such further instruments as, in the reasonable opinion of Assignee's counsel, may be required in order to vest in Assignee full and complete title to and the right to use the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of May, 2002.

ARTEMIS LICENSING, a California corporation

Bv:

Anthony E. Armand, Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE )

CHRISTOPHER

On May 20, 2002, before me, CHEKIONG CHEW a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, ANTHONY E. ARMAND, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said

County and State





# SCHEDULE A (to Assignment of Patents)

#### **PATENTS**

## U.S. UTILITY PATENTS:

1) U.S. Patent No.: 6,006,451

Issue Date: December 28, 1999

Title: Apparatus With Grinding Plate And Method of Making Same

U.S. Patent No.: 5,970,631 2) Issue Date: October 26, 1999

Title: Footwear for Grinding

U.S. Patent No.: 6,041,525 3)

Issue Date: March 28, 2000

Title: Footwear Grinding Apparatus with Flanking Bearing Surfaces

U.S. Patent No.: 6,006,450 4)

Issue Date: December 28, 1999

Title: Wear Resistant Grind Shoe Apparatus

U.S. Patent No.: 6,115,946 5)

Issue Date: September 12, 2000

Title: Method for Making Footwear Grinding Apparatus

U.S. Patent No. 6,158,150 6)

Issue Date: December 12, 2000

Title: Longitudinal Grind Plate

6, 195, 918 1969. U.S. Patent No. 6,195,198 14/2/03 7)

Issue Date: March 6, 2001

Title: Grinding Apparatus with Flexible Plate

U.S. Patent No. 6,195,920 8)

Issue Date: March 6, 2001

Title: Grinding Footwear Apparatus with Storage Compartment

U.S. Patent No. 6,151,806 9)

Issue Date: November 28, 2000

Title: Grinding Footwear Apparatus Including Plate with Braking Surfaces

Schedule A – Page 1 of 5

10) U.S. Patent No. 6,247,251
Issue Date: June 19, 2001
Title: Grind Plate with Removable Inserts

11) U.S. Patent No. 6,357,145 Issue Date: March 19, 2002

Title: High Performance Lightweight Grind Shoe Apparatus

## **U.S. UTILITY APPLICATIONS:**

U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/737,134 (pending)
 Filing Date: December 13, 2000
 Title: High Flex Grind Shoe

#### **U.S. DESIGN PATENTS:**

1) U.S. Design Patent No.: D401,739 Issue Date: December 1, 1998 Title: Grinding Plate for Shoes

U.S. Design Patent No.: D404,550
 Issue Date: January 26, 1999
 Title: Combination Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate

3) U.S. Design Patent No.: D412,778 Issue Date: August 17, 1999 Title: Shoe Sole

4) U.S. Design Patent No.: D414,021 Issue Date: September 21, 1999 Title: Tread for a Shoe Sole

5) U.S. Design Patent No.: D408,123 Issue Date: April 20, 1999 Title: Shoe Upper

6) U.S. Design Patent No.: D412,779
Issue Date: August 17, 1999
Title: Combined Midsole and Grinding Shoe Outsole

- 7) U.S. Design Patent No.: D420,789 Issue Date: February 22, 2000 Title: Shoe Upper
- 8) U.S. Design Patent No.: D413,193 Issue Date: August 31, 1999 Title: Shoe Midsole
- 9) U.S. Design Patent No.: D414,320 Issue Date: September 28, 1999 Title: Shoe Upper
- 10) U.S. Design Patent No.: D426,374 Issue Date: June 13, 2000 Title: Grind Plate
- 11) U.S. Design Patent No.: D426,948 Issue Date: June 27, 2000 Title: Grind Plate
- 12) U.S. Design Patent No.: D440,386 Issue Date: April 17, 2001 Title: Low Profile Grind Plate

# FOREIGN UTILITY PATENTS:

1) Foreign Patent No.: NI-107638 (Taiwan)
Issue/Grant Date: October 1, 1999
Title: Footwear Incorporating Grind Plate

# FOREIGN UTILITY APPLICATIONS:

- Foreign Application No.: 2261881 (Canada)
   Filing Date: January 22, 1999
   Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same
- Foreign Application No.: 97197566.3 (China)
  Filing Date: March 1, 1999
  Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same

Schedule A – Page 3 of 5

- Foreign Application No.: 97933355.6 (EPC)
   Filing Date: February 18, 1999
   Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same
- Foreign Application No.: 10-506983 (Japan)
   Filing Date: January 25, 1999
   Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same
- Foreign Application No.: 10-1999-7000529 (Korea)
   Filing Date: January 22, 1999
   Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same
- Foreign Application No.: 99/00845 (Mexico)
   Filing Date: January 22, 1999
   Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same
- 7) Foreign Application No.: S199990091 (Viet Nam)
  Filing Date: January 9, 1999
  Title: Footwear Apparatus with Grinding Plate and Method of Making Same
- 8) Foreign Application No.: S19990090 (Viet Nam)
  Filing Date: February 9, 1999
  Title: Grinding Apparatus and Associated Footwear
- 9) Foreign Application No.: 99/00463 (Mexico) Filing Date: January 11, 1999 Title: Grinding Apparatus and Associated Footwear

# FOREIGN DESIGN PATENTS:

- 1) Foreign Design Patent No.: 2071510 (U.K.)
  Issue/Grant Date: August 25, 1998
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 2) Foreign Design Patent No.: 137579 (Australia)
  Issue/Grant Date: January 7, 1998
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 3) Foreign Design Patent No.: 141779/1 (Spain)
  Issue/Grant Date: September 3, 1999
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design

Schedule A - Page 4 of 5

- 4) Foreign Design Patent No.: M9712024.3 (Germany)
  Issue/Grant Date: August 18, 1998
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 5) Foreign Design Patent No.: 29395-01/02 (Benelux)
  Issue/Grant Date: August 21, 1998
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 6) Foreign Design Patent No.: 98300321.2 (China)
  Issue/Grant Date: January 30, 1999
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 7) Foreign Design Patent No.: ND-065599 (Taiwan)
  Issue/Grant Date: December 31, 1997
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 8) Foreign Design Patent No.: 503853 (France)
  Issue/Grant Date: May 29, 1998
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 9) Foreign Design Patent No.: 1054765 (Japan)
  Issue/Grant Date: November 29, 1999
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 10) Foreign Design Patent No.: 229564 (Korea)
  Issue/Grant Date: October 14, 1998
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design
- 11) Foreign Design Patent No.: 5574 (Viet Nam)
  Issue/Grant Date: December 19, 1999
  Title: Grinding Shoe Sole and Plate Design